

April 10, 2023

Vice President **Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India** Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block – BKC, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051

NSE SYMBOL: SBILIFE

Dear Sir / Madam,

SBIL/F&A-CS/NSE-BSE/2324/9

General Manager Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 **BSE SCRIP CODE: 540719**

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed herewith the certificates dated April 10, 2023, received from the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company - KFin Technologies Limited, (RTA) confirming that the details of securities dematerialized during the quarter ended March 31, 2023 have been furnished to the stock exchanges where the shares are listed.

You are requested to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Vinod Koyande **Company Secretary** ACS No. 33696

Encl: A/a

SBI Life Insurance Company Ltd. Registered and Corporate Office: Natraj, M.V. Road and Western Express Highway Junction Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 069. Tel.: (022) 6191 0000/ 3968 0000 IRDAI Regn. No. 111. CIN: L99999MH2000PLC129113







KFIN/MRVS/NSDL/74(5) E/1 Date: 10/04/2023

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended $31^{\rm st}$ March 2023.

This has reference to the Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018, we hereby confirm that we have complied following actions within 15 days of receipt of certificate(s) of security from the depository participant for the purpose of dematerialization.

- Confirmed (approved/rejected) dematerialization request.
- The Securities comprised in the certificate(s) Dematerialized are listed on the Stock exchange or where the earlier issued securities are listed.
- Mutilated and cancelled the certificate of securities forwarded by the Participants.
- Substituted the name of depository as the registered owner in our records.

Further, we have been certifying the same to the depositories and Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Authorized Signatory

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
SBI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
NATRAJ 5TH FLOOR
M V ROAD AND WESTERN EXPRESS
HIGHWAY JUNCTION ANDHERI (EAST)
MUMBAI
400069

_

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India



KFIN/MRVS/CDSL/74(5) E/1 Date: 10/04/2023

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING, 25TH FLOOR NM JOSHI MARG, LOWER PAREL (EAST) MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended $31^{\rm st}$ March 2023.

This has reference to the Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018, we hereby confirm that we have complied following actions within 15 days of receipt of certificate(s) of security from the depository participant for the purpose of dematerialization.

- Confirmed (approved/rejected) dematerialization request.
- The Securities comprised in the certificate(s) Dematerialized are listed on the Stock exchange or where the earlier issued securities are listed.
- Mutilated and cancelled the certificate of securities forwarded by the Participants.
- Substituted the name of depository as the registered owner in our records.

Further, we have been certifying the same to the depositories and Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Authorized Signatory

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
SBI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
NATRAJ 5TH FLOOR
M V ROAD AND WESTERN EXPRESS
HIGHWAY JUNCTION ANDHERI (EAST)
MUMBAI
400069

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)